ı	J	
ı	ŀ	
ı	ī	
ı	Ó	
ı	ч	
ı	υ	
ı	ö	
ı	5	
ı	ă	
ı		
ı		
ı		
ı	λ	
ı	Q	
ı	О	
ı	L	
ı	ā	
ı		
ı	0	
ı		
ı	o	
ı	_	
ı	О	
ı	H	
ı	2	
ı	м	
ı	49	
ı		
ı		
ı	Т	
ı		
ı	U	
ľ		

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Hans-Peter Wuerschum	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: Kurfuersten Anlage 52-60 69115 Heidelberg Germany
09-06-2003 Execution Date:	City:State:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/956,410	B. Patent No.(s)tached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Kevin L. Leffel internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Heidelberg Digital L.L.C. 2600 Manitou Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14624	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Kevin L. Leffel Name of Person Signing	Signature S/19/04 Prate Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket A02767

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG, a stock corporation (hereinafter "Heidelberg"), formed under the laws of Germany and having a principal place of business in Kurfürsten Anlage 52-60, 69115 Heidelberg, Germany, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

EQUIPMENT FOR DISTRIBUTING FLEXIBLE SHEET-SHAPED OBJECTS

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, toget counterpart provisional or non-provisional application, and examination application thereof, and any applications, inclu a counterpart thereto in whole or in part in the United States Heidelberg the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters these applications, as well as the right to claim any applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, s	uding international applications, corresponding or being is and all other countries. I/We also do hereby assign to replace and similar protective rights granted on any of able priority rights arising from any of these applications statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these and issued in the name of Heidelberg or its designee.
Assignor # 2: Assignor # 3: Assignor # 4: and [check one]	Date Date Date ady filed as 09/956,410 on September 19, 2001 ether with said application, and any corresponding or any divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue, reduding international applications, corresponding or being and all other countries. I/We also do hereby assign to repare the seriority rights arising from any of these applications statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these and issued in the name of Heidelberg or its designee.
Assignor # 3: Assignor # 4: and [check one] about to be filed X alrea in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, toget counterpart provisional or non-provisional application, and examination application thereof, and any applications, inclu a counterpart thereto in whole or in part in the United States Heidelberg the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters these applications, as well as the right to claim any application under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, s	ady filed as 09/956,410 on September 19, 2001 wither with said application, and any corresponding or aid any divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue, re- uding international applications, corresponding or being s and all other countries. I/We also do hereby assign to rs Patent and similar protective rights granted on any of able priority rights arising from any of these applications statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these and issued in the name of Heidelberg or its designee.
and [check one] about to be filed X alrea in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, toget counterpart provisional or non-provisional application, and examination application thereof, and any applications, inclu a counterpart thereto in whole or in part in the United States Heidelberg the entire right, title and interest in and to Letter these applications, as well as the right to claim any application under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, s	ady filed as 09/956,410 on September 19, 2001 other with said application, and any corresponding or any divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue, reduding international applications, corresponding or being and all other countries. I/We also do hereby assign to repare and similar protective rights granted on any of able priority rights arising from any of these applications statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these and issued in the name of Heidelberg or its designee.
and [check one] about to be filed X alrea in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, toget counterpart provisional or non-provisional application, and examination application thereof, and any applications, inclu a counterpart thereto in whole or in part in the United States Heidelberg the entire right, title and interest in and to Letter these applications, as well as the right to claim any application under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, s	ether with said application, and any corresponding of any divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue, reuding international applications, corresponding or being is and all other countries. I/We also do hereby assign to replace and similar protective rights granted on any of able priority rights arising from any of these applications statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these and issued in the name of Heidelberg or its designee.
patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the ti- agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expens or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and reques rights that may be granted on any of these applications, to	nse to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Heidelberg a, or other evidence in my/our possession relating to any a any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative st issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance ocument shall be governed, construed and interpreted in
Hum Polo found. Hans-Peter Wuerschum Date: 06 - Sept - 2003 Witnessed: D. Witnessed: Signature of Assignor # 2	Witness Address, if other than Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG, 69115 Heidelberg Wülffembergstr. 7 73760 054 fildern Witness Address, if other than Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG, 69115 Heidelberg
Date:	
Witnessed:	_

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 03/19/2004

PATENT REEL: 014447 FRAME: 0254